503177071 02/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3223685

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
ASUHIRO YAMAMC	то					02/12/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	Ever W	/in Inte	ernational Corporation				
Street Address:	17579	Railro	ad Street				
Internal Address:	Attn.: J	loe Nie	eh				
City:	City of	Indust	try				
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	ł				
Postal Code:	91748						
Application Number:		1458(
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
			810 6688				
Fax Number:	l be sent to	• •	810-6628 e-mail address first: if t l	at is une	uccesst	ul it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		o the e	810-6628 e-mail address first; if tl pat is unsuccessful, it w				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:		o the e d; if th (626)	e-mail address first; if tl nat is unsuccessful, it w 810-8218				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided	o <i>the e</i> d; if th (626) jnieh@	e- <i>mail address first; if tl aat is unsuccessful, it w</i> 810-8218 @everwin.com	ill be sen	t via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF	e-mail address first; if th nat is unsuccessful, it w 810-8218 @everwin.com & WIN INTERNATIONAL	ill be sen	t via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579	e-mail address first; if th nat is unsuccessful, it w 810-8218 @everwin.com WIN INTERNATIONAL P RAILROAD STREET	ill be sen	t via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if the first is unsuccessful, it was a solution of the first is unsuccessful, it was a solution of the first is unsuccessful, it was a solution of the first is a solutis a solution of the first is a solutis a soluti	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if th nat is unsuccessful, it w 810-8218 @everwin.com WIN INTERNATIONAL P RAILROAD STREET	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e:	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if the first is unsuccessful, it was a solution of the first is unsuccessful, it was a solution of the first is unsuccessful, it was a solution of the first is a solutis a solution of the first is a solutis a soluti	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e:	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if the first is unsuccessful, it was a start of the first is unsuccessful, it was a start of the first of the fir	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided e:	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if the first is unsuccessful, it was a start of the second start	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided e:	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if the first is unsuccessful, it was 10-8218 @everwin.com WIN INTERNATIONAL PRAILROAD STREET I.: JOE NIEH OF INDUSTRY, CALIFO JOE NIEH /Joe Nieh/	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTEI GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided e: R: age1.tif	o the e d; if th (626) jnieh@ EVEF 17579 ATTN	e-mail address first; if the first is unsuccessful, it was 10-8218 @everwin.com WIN INTERNATIONAL PRAILROAD STREET I.: JOE NIEH OF INDUSTRY, CALIFO JOE NIEH /Joe Nieh/	i ll be sen CORPOF	<i>t via US</i> ATION		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment of Patent Application ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this _____ day of February 2015, by and between:

Yasuhiro Yamamoto, a citizen of the United State of America, having a place of residence at 420 S. San Pedro Street, #523, Los Angeles, CA 90013, ("Assignor"); and Ever Win International Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 17579 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Application No. 14/580,587, entitled Acoustically Tunable Headphones, filed on December 23, 2014 ("Assigned Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Application, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154; any and all letters patents issuing therefrom and from any continuing, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention, or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present, and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patent Application includes all documents related to the conception, diligence, and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patent Application and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patent Application, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNÓR: Yasubiro Yamamoto Namer Date: See attached love Certificat Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034947 FRAME: 0154

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Ca County of	405-	ANGELES)			
on FEB	12720	15 before me, ^V	6GESH B.	BESM,	"NOTARY	PUBUC"
	Date	YASULIA	Here Inse	ert Name and	d Title of the O	
personally	appeared	11/04411	\sim $\gamma \gamma \gamma \gamma \gamma$	AMOTO	Manual	······
			Name(s) o	f Signer(s)		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of	Attached Document	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and a second second	
Title or Type o	f Document: ASSIGN MENT OF	PATENT DOCU	ment Date: <u>21215</u>	
Number of Pag	ges: <u>ONE</u> Signer(s) Other Thar	Named Above: _		
	Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:		
Corporate Of	ficer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):		
	Limited General		Limited 🗌 General	
Individual	Attorney in Fact	Individual	Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:		Other:		
Signer is Repre	senting:	Signer Is Representing:		

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RECORDED: 02/12/2015